

May 27, 2025 2:45 PM

18314.1088015, 18314.1088038

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE

GRADE, DRAIN, PATCH, SLOPE STB, DEBRIS RMVL,GR, PVTMRK,EC,TC

ALONG U.S.-64 AND ALONG N.C.-215 IN TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY

TRANSYLVANIA

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:

Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

Date Reviewed:

Signed by:

Joshua B. Deyton

CF757BC4CC1041E...

05/27/2025

2:00 PM

May 27, 2025

0.110 MILES

1 / 2

001

DN01116

				ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC			ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC		
				CHAGRIN FALLS, OH			ROBBINSVILLE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			968,762.50		250,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			73,886.50		50,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			310,484.50		250,000.00
0004	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	200	SY	8.00	1,600.00	7.00	1,400.00
0005	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	60	LF	303.50	18,210.00	250.00	15,000.00
0006	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	1	EA	4,297.00	4,297.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0007	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	450	TON	89.00	40,050.00	75.00	33,750.00
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	21	TON	483.50	10,153.50	420.00	8,820.00
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	9	TON	483.50	4,351.50	420.00	3,780.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	2	TON	672.00	1,344.00	1,080.00	2,160.00
0011	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	175	LF	75.00	13,125.00	96.00	16,800.00
0012	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	1	EA	2,649.00	2,649.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0013	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	200	LF	33.50	6,700.00	33.60	6,720.00
0014	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	325	LF	14.50	4,712.50	2.40	780.00
0015	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF) WEATHERING STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	125	LF	56.00	7,000.00	43.68	5,460.00
0016	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1	EA	12,000.00	12,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			24,250.00		100,000.00
0018	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	500	LF	7.00	3,500.00	18.00	9,000.00
0019	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	450	LF	8.00	3,600.00	5.40	2,430.00
0020	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	40	TON	93.50	3,740.00	95.00	3,800.00
0021	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40	TON	96.00	3,840.00	85.00	3,400.00
0022	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20	TON	130.00	2,600.00	85.00	1,700.00
0023	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	7.50	750.00	3.00	300.00
0024	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100	SY	4.50	450.00	3.60	360.00
0025	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	35	LF	33.00	1,155.00	9.60	336.00
0026	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	50	LF	19.00	950.00	18.00	900.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.2	ACR	2,961.00	592.20	6,000.00	1,200.00
0028	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	10.50	525.00	8.40	420.00
0029	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.1	TON	4,322.00	432.20	2,400.00	240.00
0030	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3	EA	293.00	879.00	1,530.00	4,590.00
0031	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	3	EA	1,734.50	5,203.50	3,500.00	10,500.00
0032	6138000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (CY) VEGETATIVE DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	55	CY	125.00	6,875.00	150.00	8,250.00
0033	8252000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (RET WALL)	2,293	LB	16.52	37,880.36	4.54	10,410.22
0034	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) SOIL NAIL PROOF TESTS	22	EA	1,289.00	28,358.00	812.50	17,875.00
0035	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) SOIL NAIL, AVERAGE LENGTH	429	EA	1,827.00	783,783.00	3,900.00	1,673,100.00
0036	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) GEOCOMPOSITE DRAINS	450	LF	9.50	4,275.00	31.25	14,062.50
0037	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) SOIL NAIL, ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER AVERAGE	656	LF	176.50	115,784.00	140.00	91,840.00

18314.1088015, 18314.1088038

TIP NO

0.110 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE
GRADE, DRAIN, PATCH, SLOPE STB, DEBRIS RMVL,GR, PVTMRK,EC,TC
ALONG U.S.-64 AND ALONG N.C.-215 IN TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY

						ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC CHAGRIN FALLS, OH	ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC ROBBINSVILLE, NC		
0038	8853000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (CY) SHOTCRETE	125	CY	2,009.50	251,187.50	3,468.75	433,593.75
0039	0222000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK	650	SY	8.00	5,200.00	7.00	4,550.00
0040	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VI)	45	TON	102.00	4,590.00	85.00	3,825.00
0041	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	1,841	TON	156.29	287,729.89	90.00	165,690.00
0042	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	65	LF	68.50	4,452.50	35.00	2,275.00
0043	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	65	LF	68.50	4,452.50	75.00	4,875.00
0044	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	50	TON	93.50	4,675.00	95.00	4,750.00
0045	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	50	TON	97.00	4,850.00	85.00	4,250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	3,075,885.65	TOTAL	3,263,692.47
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	3,075,885.65	SUB-TOTAL	3,263,692.47
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL			
ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC						1	3,075,885.65		
ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC						2	3,263,692.47		